Item # E i

Date: ¢ 2

HR GREEN, INC.
AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 8th day of September, 2025 by and between the City of Nevada, the CITY,
and HR GREEN, INC. (hereafter "COMPANY"), for professional services concerning:
Nevada, IA — 19t Street Trail Construction Phase Services

HRG Project Number __ 2402192

The CITY agrees to employ HRG to perform the following services:
Continued Construction Phase Services beyond previously anticipated completion date of December 2024.
Continue to provide Construction Administration services through September 2025.

In consideration for these services, the CITY AGREES to pay HRG on the following basis: (Indicate
Payment Method)

[J Lump sum in the amount of

XI Per current Rate Schedule with a maximum fee to be increased by $2,100 for Construction Phase

Services for the 19t Street Trail Project to a total of $59,100.

[l Other as stated here:

The Schedule of Fees and Conditions are as approved in the Master Agreement for Municipal Engineering
Services dated June 26, 2023.

CITY OF NEVADA, IOWA HR GREEN, INC.
Card F A
By: By: Stacy E. Woodson
Ilts  Mayor Its  Vice President

Date Date Aug 27, 2025




